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HONORABLE ROBERT H. WHALEY

Sarah A. Dunne, WSBA No. 34869

Nancy Talner*, WSBA No. 11196

Lindsey Soffes*, WSBA No. 41506

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION

OF WASHINGTON FOUNDATION

901 Fifth Avenue, Suite 630

Seattle, Washington 98164

Telephone: (206) 624-2184

Email: dunne@aclu-wa.org
talner@aclu-wa.orqg
Isoffes@aclu-wa.org

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

PRISON LEGAL NEWS, a
Brg ect of the HUMAN RIGHTS

No. CV-11-029-RHW

ENSE CENTER,
Plaintiff,
V. AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES
UNION OF WASHINGTON
SPOKANE COUNTY, MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE

SPOKANE COUNTY SHERIFF’S
OFFICE, OZZIE KNEZOVICH,
individually and in his capacity as
Spokane County Sheriff, JOANNE
LAKE, in her official and individual
capacity, LYNETTE BROWN, in
her official and individual capacity,

AMICUS BRIEF AND TO SET
RESPONSE DATE

HEARING DATE: 5/20/11
HEARING TIME: 6:30 PM
HEARING PLACE: THOMAS
FOLEY US DISTRICT COURT,
7" FLOOR

WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENT

Defendants.

N N N e e e’ e’ e’ e e e e e e’

The American Civil Liberties Union of Washington (“ACLU”) respectfully

moves, pursuant to the Court’s inherent authority, to file a brief as Amicus

ACLU MOT. FOR LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS BRIEF
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Curiae regarding whether the Spokane County Jail’s Postcard Only Policy, both
in its original and revised forms, is unconstitutional.

The ACLU also moves this Court to set the date for filing of the parties’
Responses to the Amicus Brief to June 13, 2011. No reply brief is
contemplated.

A Memorandum providing the facts and authority in support of this Motion is

being filed with this Motion.

DATED this 16" day of May, 2011.

Respectfully submitted,

ACLU oF WASHINGTON FOUNDATION

By: _ /s/ Sarah A. Dunne

Sarah A. Dunne, WSBA No. 34869
Nancy Talner*, WSBA No. 11196
Lindsey Soffes*, WSBA No. 41506

* Not admitted in Eastern District of
Washington
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| hereby certify that on May 16, 2011, | sent a copy via email of the
foregoing document to the parties listed below; and on May 17, 2011, | caused
the foregoing document to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court
using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the
following:
Jesse Wing, Attorney for Plaintiff

jessew@mhb.com

Katherine C. Chamberlain, Attorney for Plaintiff

katherinec@mhb.com

Lance Weber, Attorney for Plaintiff

lweber@humanrightsdefensecenter.org

Robert B. Binger, Attorney for Defendants

rbinger@spokanecounty.org

/s/ Sarah A. Dunne
Sarah A. Dunne, WSBA No. 34869
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